Case Reported Date

And Time
11/18/2025 00:07:05

11/18/2025 01:03:25
11/18/2025 06:20:25
11/18/2025 06:45:17
11/18/2025 07:42:26
11/18/2025 08:49:00
11/18/2025 10:25:00
11/18/2025 10:34:16
11/18/2025 11:05:12
11/18/2025 11:15:47
11/18/2025 11:25:12
11/18/2025 12:53:21
11/18/2025 13:34:37
11/18/2025 17:30:24
11/18/2025 17:42:56
11/18/2025 18:27:11
11/18/2025 19:34:59
11/18/2025 19:48:41
11/18/2025 20:20:22
11/18/2025 21:01:07
11/18/2025 22:20:43

11/18/2025 23:54:00

Case
Number

2025-
00124182

2025-
00124193

2025-
00124231

2025-
00124238

2025-
00124253

2025-
00124274

2025-
00124303

2025-
00124314

2025-
00124321

2025-
00124330

2025-
00124340

2025-
00124374

2025-
00124375

2025-
00124455

2025-
00124462

2025-
00124478

2025-
00124492

2025-
00124495

2025-
00124507

2025-
00124520

2025-
00124540

2025-
00124603

Indian River County Sheriff's Office

Case Occurred Incident
Type

Traffic Arrest

Disturbance

Traffic Arrest

Trespassing

Baker Act

Risk Protection Order

Fraud

Fraud

Trespassing

Trespassing

Suspicious Incident

Arson

Pornography

Traffic Arrest

Trespassing

Suspicious Incident

Found/Recovered Person

Disturbance

CFS Fax

Loitering/Prowling

Baker Act

Misuse of 911

Case Reports

Case Address Street

Name

OLD DIXIE HWY
1ST
HIGHWAY A1A

13TH

71ST

20TH

U S HIGHWAY 1
U S HIGHWAY 1
L

20TH

5TH

27TH

33RD
WILLOWS

OLD DIXIE HWY

41ST

11/19/2025 10:22:54

Case Address

Street Type

CT

ST

ST

ST

PL

AV

ST

SQ

AV

Case Address Street
Suffix

Sw

SW

SW

SW

SE

Case Status

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Inactive

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Incident Information

Active Pending

Active Pending

Active Pending

Incident Information

Incident Information

Inactive

Inactive

Active Pending

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Unfounded (NCO)

Incident Information

Incident Information

Unfounded (NCO)

Unfounded (NCO)

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Unfounded (NCO)

Unfounded by CID
(Tom)






