Indian River County Sheriff's Office

Case Reports

			Case Reports			
Case Reported Date And Time	<u>Case</u> Number	Case Occurred Incident Type	Case Address Street Name	Case Address Street Type	Case Address Street Suffix	Case Status
11/18/2025 00:07:05	2025- 00124182	Traffic Arrest	OLD DIXIE HWY			Cleared by Arrest Closed
11/18/2025 01:03:25	2025- 00124193	Disturbance	1ST	СТ	SW	Inactive
11/18/2025 06:20:25	2025- 00124231	Traffic Arrest	HIGHWAY A1A			Cleared by Arrest Closed
11/18/2025 06:45:17	2025- 00124238	Trespassing	13TH	ST	SW	Cleared by Arrest Closed
11/18/2025 07:42:26	2025- 00124253	Baker Act				Incident Information
11/18/2025 08:49:00	2025- 00124274	Risk Protection Order				Active Pending
11/18/2025 10:25:00	2025- 00124303	Fraud				Active Pending
11/18/2025 10:34:16	2025- 00124314	Fraud				Active Pending
11/18/2025 11:05:12	2025- 00124321	Trespassing	71ST	ST		Incident Information
11/18/2025 11:15:47	2025- 00124330	Trespassing	20TH	ST		Incident Information
11/18/2025 11:25:12	2025- 00124340	Suspicious Incident	U S HIGHWAY 1			Inactive
11/18/2025 12:53:21	2025- 00124374	Arson	U S HIGHWAY 1			Inactive
11/18/2025 13:34:37	2025- 00124375	Pornography				Active Pending
11/18/2025 17:30:24	2025- 00124455	Traffic Arrest	20TH	ST		Cleared by Arrest Closed
11/18/2025 17:42:56	2025- 00124462	Trespassing	5TH	PL	SW	Unfounded (NCO)
11/18/2025 18:27:11	2025- 00124478	Suspicious Incident	27TH	AV	SW	Incident Information
11/18/2025 19:34:59	2025- 00124492	Found/Recovered Person	33RD	ST		Incident Information
11/18/2025 19:48:41	2025- 00124495	Disturbance	WILLOWS	SQ		Unfounded (NCO)
11/18/2025 20:20:22	2025- 00124507	CFS Fax				Unfounded (NCO)
11/18/2025 21:01:07	2025- 00124520	Loitering/Prowling	OLD DIXIE HWY		SE	Cleared by Arrest Closed
11/18/2025 22:20:43	2025- 00124540	Baker Act				Unfounded (NCO)
11/18/2025 23:54:00	2025- 00124603	Misuse of 911	41ST	AV		Unfounded by CID (TOT)
			444400000000000000000000000000000000000			

11/19/2025 10:22:54